TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virage Logic Corporation		09/02/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synopsys, Inc.		
Street Address:	700 East Middlefield Road		
City:	Mountain View		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3002263	AEON	
Registration Number:	2445181	EMBED-IT!	
Registration Number:	2748363	NOVEA	
Registration Number:	3803444	STAR MEMORY SYSTEM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq. 801 California Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

22524-00070-3847 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sally M. Abel, Esq.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004471 FRAME: 0482 900183506

Signature:	/sabel/
Date:	02/09/2011
Total Attachments: 11 source=Virage assignment#page1.tif source=Virage assignment#page2.tif source=Virage assignment#page3.tif source=Virage assignment#page4.tif source=Virage assignment#page5.tif source=Virage assignment#page6.tif source=Virage assignment#page7.tif source=Virage assignment#page8.tif source=Virage assignment#page9.tif source=Virage assignment#page10.tif source=Virage assignment#page11.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004471 FRAME: 0483

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This VIRAGE LOGIC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into on September 2, 2010, effective prior to Virage Logic Corporation's conversion from a corporation to an LLC pursuant to the certificate of conversion filed on even date herewith with the Delaware secretary of state. This Assignment is made by and between those entities listed in the signature pages as assignors (collectively, the "Assignors") and Synopsys, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger dated June 9, 2010 by and between Virage Logic Corporation ("VIRL") and Assignee, VIRL has caused to be assigned and/or agreed to cause to be assigned to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, and trade names, together with the good will associated with and symbolized by them, as defined in the Agreement and Plan of Merger, including, without limitation, those trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Transferred Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Transferred Trademarks are currently owned by the Assignors, with different Assignors owning different trademarks, service marks, and trade names included in the Transferred Trademarks;

WHEREAS, all of the Assignors are owned or controlled by VIRL;

WHEREAS, the Assignors and Assignee desire to execute and record this Assignment, in order to effect and/or confirm the assignment of the Transferred Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and understandings herein contained, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Each Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, and the Assignee hereby purchases and accepts from each Assignor, all of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Transferred Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common law trademarks for which no applications or registrations exist, all applications to register any of the Transferred Trademarks, and all registrations that have been or may be granted for any of the Transferred Trademarks, together with all common law rights associated with the applications and registrations, and all goodwill associated with the Transferred Trademarks and symbolized thereby and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademarks pertain, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future, present, and past infringements of the Transferred Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all matters related to the Transferred Trademarks.
- 2. Each Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions which the Assignee, its successors and/or assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment, and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits,

Page 1 of 10

testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Assignment and its recordation in relevant state and national trademark offices.

3. Each Assignor grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment (including in Schedule 1) any further information identifying the Transferred Trademarks that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the relevant trademark office for recordation of this document. Without limiting the foregoing, the attorney of record is hereby granted the power to insert missing serial numbers, correct typographical errors and to add to Schedule 1 any Transferred Trademarks that currently are not expressly listed on Schedule 1.

EXECUTION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement have executed this Agreement, or caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives, as of the Effective Date.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

Page 2 of 10

Buly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR

Brian Sereda

Chief Financial Officer Virage Logic Corporation 47100 Bayside Parkway Fremont, CA 94538

Date of Signature

* Representative duly authorized by the Company in the presence of Notary Public - please see attached certificate

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR

Brian Sereda

Chief Financial Officer

Arc International (UK) Limited

Verulam Point, Station Way

St. Albans, Herts AL15HE

United Kingdom

Date of Signature

* Representative duly authorized by the Company in the presence of Notary Public - please see attached certificate

Page 4 of 10

22524/00223/DOCS/2294872.1

Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR

Brian Sereda

Chief Financial Officer Arc International I.P., Inc. 47100 Bayside Parkway Fremont, CA 94538

Date of Signature

* Representative duly authorized by the Company in the presence of Notary Public - please see attached certificate

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR

Date of Signature

Brian Sereda

Chief Financial Officer

Sonic Focus, Inc.

47100 Bayside Parkway

Fremont, CA 94538

* Representative duly authorized by the Company in the presence of Notary Public – please see attached certificate

TRADEMARK REEL: 004471 FRAME: 0489 Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE

Date of Signature

SEPT 2 2010

Erika Varga Assistant Sec

Assistant Secretary

Synopys, Inc.

700 E. Middlefield Road

Mountain View, California 94043

* Representative duly authorized by the Company in the presence of Notary Public – please see attached certificate

Page 7 of 10

22524/00223/DOCS/2294872.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Santa Clara On 9/2/2010 before me, Chn personally appeared	stand Kertes Notan/ Public Here Insert Name and Tide of the Officer Vargz Me Envoe Name(s) of Siljner(s)
CHRISTINA DANIELLE KERTES Commission # 1773762 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expres Oct 16, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	attachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Ŭ .
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Schedule 1 Transferred Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS"	Listed Owner
		& DATE	& DATE		persympte (
United States	AEON	76/422,887	3,002,263	Registered	Virage Logic
United States	AEON	19-Jun-02	3,002,263 27-Sep-05	Registered	Corporation
United States	EMBED-IT!	75/758,931	2,445,181	Registered	Virage Logic
United States	EMIDED-II:	23-Jul-99	2,445,161 17-Apr-01	Registered	Corporation
United States	IPRIMA	78/425,630	3,099,088	Registered	Virage Logic
United States	IFKIMA	26-May-04	30-May-06	Registered	Corporation
	IPRIMA	004117693	004117693	Registered	Virage Logic
European Community	IPKIMA	15-Nov-04	18-Jan-06	Registered	Corporation
	IPRIMA	2005-058113	4993603	Registered	Virage Logic
Japan	IFRIMA		6-Oct-06	Registered	Corporation
TT-11-3 Ct-4	I COCICNIVATED (EC	27-Jun-05		Pagistared	
United States	LOGICNVMTIMES	77/226,182	3,378,399 5-Feb-08	Registered	Virage Logic Corporation
77 - 20 - 1 Ct - 1	LOGIC	10-Jul-07		Danistonad	
United States	TEŇVM	77/224,575	3,483,409	Registered	Virage Logic
		9-Jul-07	12-Aug-08	5	Corporation
United States	NETCAM	76/265,633	2,844,088	Registered	Virage Logic
		4-Jun-01	18-May-04	7	Corporation
United States	NOVEA	76/338,699	2,748,363	Registered	Virage Logic
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		19-Nov-01	5-Aug-03	70	Corporation
China	SILICON AWARE IP	4643090	4643090	Registered	Virage Logic
<u>-</u>		8-May-05	21-Feb-08	5	Corporation
European	SILICON AWARE IP	004438602	004438602	Registered	Virage Logic
Community		3-May-05	24-May-06		Corporation
Japan	SILICON AWARE IP	2005-039441	4906276	Registered	Virage Logic
		2-May-05	4-Nov-05		Corporation
United States	SILÏCON AWARE IP	78/510,921	3,753,318	Registered	Virage Logic
		3-Nov-04	23-Feb-10		Corporation
United States	SIPRO	77/789,990		Pending	Virage Logic
		27-Jul-09			Corporation
United States	STAR MEMORY	76/265,634	3,803,444	Registered	Virage Logic
	SYSTEM	4-Jun-01	15-Jun-10		Corporation
China	ARC	5288197		Pending	Arc International
		14-Apr-06			(UK) Limited
Japan	ARC	34354	5095288	Registered	Arc International
		14-Apr-06	30-Nov-07		(UK) Limited
Taiwan	ARC	95037158	1272234	Registered	Arc International
			1-Aug-07		(UK) Limited
United States	ARC & Design	77/735,053	3254990	Registered	Arc International
-		18-Oct-05	26-Jun-07		(UK) Limited
European	ARCangel (Stylized)	2255271	2255271	Registered	Arc International
Union		12-Jun-01	26-Feb-03		(UK) Limited
United	ARCangel (Stylized)	2272377	2272377	Registered	Arc International
Kingdom		12-Jun-01	26-Mar-04		(UK) Limited
United States	ARCHITECT	78/147,398	3604245	Registered	Arc International
		25-Jul-02	7-Apr-09		(UK) Limited
China	ARChitect (Stylized)	5288198		Pending	Arc International
_		14-Arp-06		<u> </u>	(UK) Limited

Page 8 of 10

COUNTRY	MARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS.	Listed Owner
	A STATE OF THE STA	· & DATÉ	& DATE	· 李俊···································	Listed Owner
European	ARChitect (Stylized)	2255032	2255032	Registered	Arc International
Union		12-Jun-01	3-Jun-04		(UK) Limited
Taiwan	ARChitect (Stylized)	95060964	1317205	Registered	Arc International
	, ,	6-Dec-06	1-Jul-08		(UK) Limited
United	ARChitect (Stylized)	2272376	2272376	Registered	Arc International
Kingdom	, , ,	12-Jun-01	4-Apr-03	Ü	(UK) Limited
United States	ARChitect (Stylized)	76/146,264	3261366	Registered	Arc International
	` , , ,	13-Oct-00	10-Jul-07	Ü	(UK) Limited
WIPO	ARChitect (Stylized)		924085	Registered	Arc International
(Japan)	` , ,		21-Jun-07	Ŭ	(UK) Limited
United	ARCompact	2272369	2272369	Registered	Arc International
Kingdom	(Stylized)	12-Jun-01	9-Nov-01	Ü	(UK) Limited
United	ARCord (Stylized)	2272371	2272371	Registered	Arc International
Kingdom	, , ,	12-Jun-01	9-Nov-01	U	(UK) Limited
United States	ARCTANGENT	78/147,331	2879111	Registered	Arc International
		25-Jul-02	31-Aug-04		(UK) Limited
European	ARCtangent	2307569	2307569	Registered	Arc International
Union	(Stylized)	19-Jul-01	29-Jan-03	Q	(UK) Limited
United	ARCtangent	2275687	2275687	Registered	Arc International
Kingdom	(Stylized)	20-Jul-01	24-May-02	0	(UK) Limited
United	BlueForm (Stylized)	2272372	2272372	Registered	Arc International
Kingdom	Dider of the (Otymbed)	12-Jun-01	9-Nov-01	1.00.010101	(UK) Limited
United	Casseia	2272373	2272373	Registered	Arc International
Kingdom	Cussein	12-Jun-01	9-Nov-01	regionerea	(UK) Limited
European	MetaDeveloper	2667830	2667830	Registered	Arc International
Union	Wetabeveloper	25-Apr-02	29-Aug-03	Registered	(UK) Limited
United	MetaDeveloper	2293329	2293329	Registered	Arc International
Kingdom	Wetabeveloper	20-Feb-02	22-Nov-02	педыется	(UK) Limited
WIPO	Metaware	20 100 02	929750	Registered	Arc International
(Australia,	Miciaware		23-Feb07	regiotered	I.P., Inc.
China, EU,			25 1 65 6.		1 ,, 2
Norway,					
Ukraine)					
United States	MQX	78/563,349	3054908	Registered	Arc International
Granda Grands		9-Feb-05	31-Jan-06		I.P., Inc.
United States	MQX	78/563,347	3079119	Registered	Arc International
Crated States	1112/1	9-Feb-05	11-Apr-06	1108-200-20	I.P., Inc.
WIPO	MQX	A0002208	863420	Registered	Arc International
(Australia,	III Q.A	4-Aug-05	27-Oct-05	11082010101	I.P., Inc.
China,		7 7146 00	2. 000		111 1/ 210.
Finland,		li			
Japan,					
Norway, EU,					
Korea,					
-					
Sweden					
Sweden, Likraine)					
Ukraine)	MOX EMBEDDED	78/594 137	3076380	Registered	Arc International
	MQX EMBEDDED	78/594,137 24-Mar-05	3076380 4-Apr-06	Registered	Arc International I.P., Inc.

Page 9 of 10

COUNTRY	MARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO. & DATE	STATUS	Listed Owner
		24-Mar-05	2-May-06		I.P., Inc.
United States	S SONIC FOCUS &	77/189,791	3614376	Registered	Sonic Focus, Inc.
	Wings Design	24-May-07	5-May-09		
United States	SONIC FOCUS	77/189,751	3614375	Registered	Sonic Focus, Inc.
		24-May-07	5-May-09		
European	USB Now (Stylized)	2829158	2829158	Registered	Arc International
Union		28-Aug-02	24-Aug-04		(UK) Limited
United States	VRAPTOR	77/093,729	3571081	Registered	Arc International
:		29-Jan-07	10-Feb-09		(UK) Limited
United	VRAPTOR	2443657	2443657	Registered	Arc International
Kingdom		15-Jan-07	22-Feb-02		(UK) Limited
China	Vraptor (Stylized)	5883308		Pending	Arc International
	· · ·	2-Jan-07			(UK) Limited
European	Vraptor (Stylized)	5634415	5634415	Registered	Arc International
Union	•	23-Jan-07	23-Nov-07		(UK) Limited
Japan	Vraptor (Stylized)	2007019266	5136872	Registered	Arc International
-		6-Mar-07	6-Jun-08	_	(UK) Limited
Taiwan	Vraptor (Stylized)	96004413	1307537	Registered	Arc International
		26-Jan-07	16-Apr-08	_	(UK) Limited

Page 10 of 10

22524/00223/DOCS/2294872.1

RECORDED: 02/09/2011